¨ These powers occur frequently in computing
¨ Good idea to memorize these values!

n 2n

0 1

1 2

2 4

3 8

4 16

5 32

6 64

7 128

8 256

9 512

10 1,024

11 2,048

12 4,096

13 8,192

14 16,384

15 32,768

16 65,536

Consider the binary number: 101 (or 0b101)

¨ That may look like one hundred and one to you, but when dealing in 
binary, this is actually a representation of five!

1 0 1
Fours place Twos place Ones place

22 21 20

2x2 = 4 2 1

Just like in decimal, each place has a weight equal 
to the base raised to various powers

¨ Since we are in base 2, the rightmost place is 2